
Title First Name Last Name Company Position Office Number Contact No Fax Email adress 

Mr Bongani Shabangu
Gauteng Department of Agriculture & 

Rural Development
Provincial Authority (Admin) 011 355 1434

Bongani.Shabangu@gauteng.gov.za

Mrs Nhlanhla Makhathini
Gauteng Department of Agriculture & 

Rural Development
Provincial Authority (0)112403377

nhlanhla.makhathini@gauteng.gov.za
Mr Maphuti Moabelo Ekurhuleni Environmental Resource 

Management Department 
Local Authority

(0)119993296
Maphuti.Moabelo@ekurhuleni.gov.za

Mr

Anthony Mulder Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Muncipality: 

Roads & Storm water

Ehkuruleni Metropolitan 

Municpality Roads & Stormwater 

Department
(011) 999 3316

084 492 3655

(086) 506 8177 Anthony.Mulder@ekurhuleni.gov.za

Mr

 Stewart Green Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Muncipality: 

Roads & Storm water

Environmental Resource 

Management Department

Division Head: Legislative 

Compliance

Cnr Hendrick Potgieter and Van 

(011) 999 3316

084 492 3655

(086) 506 8177 Lillian.kwakwa@ekurhuleni.gov.za

Mr

Cecillia Rakgoale Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Muncipality: 

Roads & Storm water

Environmental Resource 

Management Department

Division Head: Legislative 

Compliance

Cnr Hendrick Potgieter and Van 

(011) 999 3316

084 492 3655

(086) 506 8177 Cecilia.Rakgoale@ekurhuleni.gov.za
Ms Cllr Ndosi Shongwe Environment and Waste Management 

Services

PR Councillor 

Mr Busisiwe Mokoena Department of Water and Sanitation

Provincial Authority
(0)119993525

MudauK@dws.gov.za

Mr Micheal Nemangaya
Ekurhuleni Environmental Air Quality 

Department Local Authority (0)119993525 Micheal.Nemangaya@ekurhuleni.gov.za

Mr Edmund  Van Wyk 

Head of Department; Ekurhuleni 

Environmental Air Quality Department Local Authority
+27 (0) 11 999 2470/2

+27 (0) 82 787 

0831 Edmund.vWyk@ekurhuleni.gov.za
Mr George Congo Gauteng Dept of Roads and Transport

Stakeholder
(011) 355 7173

Congo.George@gauteng.gov.za
Mr Maurice Mogane Gauteng Dept of Roads and Transport

Stakeholder
(011) 355 7173

maurice.mogane@gauteng.gov.za
Mr Charles Beauraine Department of Public Works

Stakeholder
(011) 355 7173

Charles.beauraine@dpw.gov.za
Mr Christo Louw Eskom Distribution: Officer Land and 

Rights
Stakeholder

(011) 355 7173
louwcs@eskom.co.za

Mrs Natalie  Koneight Rand Water: Officer Land and Rights

Stakeholder
(011) 355 7173

 nkoneigh@randwater.co.za

Mr Corneel Duyts Michael James Organisation IAP
(0)101100634

(0)723743262 (0)862329337 corneel@michaeljames.co.za 
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Mrs Lemsson Betha

Wildlife and Environmental Society of 

South Africa (WESSA) IAP
(0)118760000

Info@wessa.co.za

Mrs Winile Bhoyi IAP winile.puzo@gmail.com

Mr Rudene Gerber IAP Rudene.gerber@gmail.com

Mrs Michelle Mynhardt IAP
michellem@ame.co.za

Mr Ghaleb Cachalia Constituency Head Local Authority_Municipality (0)83 675 2563 gkyc@icon.co.za

Mr Wally Labuschagne Local ward councillor, Ward 111 Local Authority_Municipality (0)827743340
walmarie4@gmail.com;wollaston.labuschagne

@ekurhuleni.gov.za
Nokuthela 

Ngwenya 

Community 

Health Centre

South Africa

1590 Vlakfontein Rd

Greater Nigel, Nigel

1590

Immediate neigbouring 

landowner 011 737 9700

Mrs Archie  Mbatha Adjacent landowner IAP archiem6656@gmail.com

Mr Chris  Rossouw Adjacent landowner IAP  sales@mainhardware.co.za

Mr Johan Nel

Director Birnel College, Nigel Road, 

Dunnottar, Nigel Adjacent landowner johan.nel@internext.co.za

Mr J  Zeelie Dunnotar Police Forum jjdzeelie@gmail.com

Mrs Chery Law Secretary, Dunnoattar Policing Forum IAP (0)823338758 cheryllaw@netactive.co.za

Mr Newman, Retha  Dunnoattar Policing Forum IAP  rethanewman@gmail.com

Mr Gideon La Grange  Dunnoattar Policing Forum IAP  gideonlagrange@gmail.com

Mr Joos  Zeelie  Dunnoattar Policing Forum IAP (0)632178911  jjdzeelie@gmail.com

Mr Wally Labuschagne IAP walmarie4@gmail.com

Mr Johan Nel Birnel College, Nigel Road Dunnottar IAP johan.nel@internext.co.za

Mr Eliah Tshegofatso Adjacent landowner IAP (0)721033784 (0)812389120  etnyaphule@gmail.com

Mr Hendrina Nortje Adjacent landowner IAP HendrinaNortje@woolworths.co.za> 

Mr Kgadi Marcia Adjacent landowner  kgadingozo50@gmail.com

Mr Solly Solomon

115 Prinsep Ave Dunnottar, Adjacent 

landowner IAP     (0) 11 552 8393 solly@verni.co.za

Mr Jan izen Van Der Westhu Adjacent landowner IAP JanV@gold.co.za> 

Mr De Wald Adjacent landowner IAP dewaldhome03@gmail.com

Ms  Harriet Bless

Vlakfontein Cemetery

Dunnottar

Nigel IAP Harriet.Bless@ekurhuleni.gov.za

Mr  Reuben  Masenya

Department of Mineral Resources209 

Smit St, Wanderers View Estate, 

Johannesburg, 2001 IAP 011 358 9700 Reuben.masenya@dmr.gov.za
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The

 Principle Nomfundo Pre-

School

Nomfundo Pre-School

1 Vlakfontein Road

Dunnottar

Nigel

1496 011 734 3796 082 394 4264 nomfundopreschool@gmail.com

Mr  Keith Mutore

The Manager/The Board of Trustees

Chance Children’s Home

P0 Box 15528

Riverfield

Springs

1664 IAP mutorekeith@yahoo.com'

Mr Glenn Johnson 

AFRISAM (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd

Afrisam, Shared Service 

Centre,AfriSam (South Africa) (Pty) 

Ltd. IAP 011 670 5626 083 311 1563 011 670 5126 glenn.johnson@za.afrisam.com 

Jerry Sebego  AFRISAM  (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd. 011 670 5626 011 670 5126 jerry.sebego@za.afrisam.com 

Zeilas Dupreez

AFRISAM (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd

Afrisam, Shared Service 

Centre,AfriSam (South Africa) (Pty) 011 670 5626 011 670 5126 zielas.dupreez@za.afrisam.com 

Sibongile Miya 

AFRISAM (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd

Afrisam, 011 670 5626 011 670 5126 companysecretary@za.afrisam.com 

Sibongile Miya 

AFRISAM (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd

Afrisam, Shared Service 

Centre,AfriSam (South Africa) (Pty) 

Mr Nivashni  Govender 

Environmental Specialist 

Shared Service Centre 

AfriSam (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd. 

 

  IAP  011 670 5626  083 311 1563  011 670 5126 Nivashni.Govender@za.afrisam.com

Mr Ann Langeveld Dunnottar Residents Association IAP ann.langeveld@gmail.com

Mr Cheryl Law Dunnottar Residents Association IAP cheryllaw@netactive.co.za

Mr Dirk Van Rooyen Dunnottar Residents Association IAP dirk.vrooyen@ekurhuleni.gov.za

Mrs Retha Newman Dunnottar Residents Association IAP rethanewman@gmail.com

Mrs Stella Sibisi Municipal Authority IAP Stella.Sibisi@ekurhuleni.gov.za

Mrs Charnelle Borcherds Nigel IAP Charnelle.Borcherds@ekurhuleni.gov.za
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